

HOUSE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT NO. _____

for

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for
2 Senate Bill Nos. 681 & 662, Page 3, Section 160.067, Line 2 by inserting after the word "submit"
3 the phrase "and present"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 10, by inserting after the number "2021;" the word
6 "and"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 161.097, Line 18, by deleting the word "program" and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the word "programs"; and
10

11 Further amend said bill, Page 26, Section 162.084, Line 23, by inserting after all of the said line the
12 following:
13

14 "3. The requirements to mail a letter under subsection 1 of this section and display
15 information on the local education agency's website under subdivision (2) of subsection 2 of this
16 section shall not apply to any special school district or state operated school in which all of the
17 students enrolled are students with disabilities."; and
18

19 Further amend said bill, Page 48, Section 167.640, Line 17, by deleting the number "167.245" and
20 inserting in lieu thereof the number "167.645"; and
21

22 Further amend said bill, Page 51, Section 167.645, Line 117, by inserting after the second occurrence
23 of the word "identified" the word "as"; and
24

25 Further amend said bill and section, Page 53, Line 164, by deleting the phrase "subsection 1 of this
26 section" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "subdivision (1) of this subsection"; and
27

28 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 170, by deleting the word "will" and inserting in
29 lieu thereof the word "shall"; and
30

31 Further amend said bill and section, Page 54, Line 193, by deleting the phrase "subsection 1 of this
32 section" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "subdivision (1) of this subsection"; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1
2 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
3 accordingly.
4

5 THIS SUBSTITUTES AMENDMENT 4133H10.29H